



Municipal Corporation, Faridabad B.K. Chowk N.I.T Farldabad -121001, Haryana-India

Tel.: 0129-2411649, 2411664, 2415549



"OFFICE ORDER"

The following officers are designated as Nodal Officers in respect of the matters mentioned against each and directed to monitor these issues on regular basis and they will be responsible for submission of Action Taken Report to Government and Hon'ble Courts/ Tribunals from time to time:-

Sr. No	Name of Officer and Designation	Project/Work
1.	Sh. Inderjit Kularia,	Solid Waste Management,
	Additional Municipal Commissioner	(SWM), Rules-2016
2.	Sh. B.K. Kardam,	Plastic Waste Management,
	Chief Engineer	Rules-2016
3.	Sh. Vijay Dhaka,	Septic Waste Management,
	Superintending Engineer	Sewerage Treatment Plant
4.	Sh. Ravi Sharma,	Construction & Demolition
	Superintending Engineer	(C&D) Waste Management,
		Rules-2016
5.	Sh. O.P. Kardam,	E-Waste Management
	Executive Engineer	
6.	Sh. Omdutt,	Bio-Medical Waste
	Executive Engineer	Management, Rules-2016 and
	3	Bio-diversity Park Issue

- These responsibilities shall be in addition to the duties already assigned to these officers. 2.
- The Nodal Officer shall be responsible for enforcement of the rules and in case of failure they shall be responsible for any lapse and legal consequences.
- The above orders shall come into force with immediate effect.

Yashpal, IAS Commissioner **Municipal Corporation** Faridabad

Dated: 08.01.2021

Endst. No. MCF/AMC/2021/ |)__

Dated: 3-1-221

- 1. Sh. Inderjit Kularia, Additional Municipal Commissioner
- 2. Sh. B.K. Kardam, Chief Engineer
- 3. Sh. Vijay Dhaka, Superintending Engineer
- 4. Sh. Ravi Sharma, Superintending Engineer
- 5. Sh. O.P. Kardam, Executive Engineer
- 6. Sh. Omdutt, Executive Engineer
- 7. Executive Engineer (IT) for uploading on official website of MCE.

8. PA to CMC

Additional Municipal Commissioner

for: Commissioner

FARIDABAD STEPPING TOWARDS SMART CITY